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2016 

South Carolina Family and Community Leaders 

Board 
 
 

 

Executive Committee   

President 
Debbie Calcutt, 803.481.2208 

100 Tondaleia Drive, Sumter, 29153 

(Term Expires 2017) gardener@ftc-i.net   

Vice-President  
Sandra Humphrey-Ross, 843.992.4578 

1654 Bermuda Road, Lake View, 29563 

(Term Expires 2016) shross2114@aol.com  

Secretary 
Willie Mae Lewis, 843.470.0745 

403 Fraser Drive, Beaufort, 29902 

(Term Expires 2017) tobagoland3742@centurylink.net 

Treasurer 
Bobbie Earle, 864.984.4088 

P.O. Box 264, Laurens, 29360 

(Term Expires 2016) bearle@prtcnet.com 

Treasurer Elect 
Linda Westbrook, 803.789.5838 

2875 Westbrook Road, Edgemoor, 29712 

(Term Expires 2016) westcu@truvista.net 

Board Members   

Central District Director 
Pat Breznay, 803.736.6535 

6 Valhalla Court, Columbia, 29229 

(Term Expires 2018) pbreznay@sc.rr.com 

Coastal District Director 
Rosemary Armstead, 843.810.9557 

540 Cummings Chapel Rd., Ridgeville, 29472 

(Term Expires 2017) rarms3028@aol.com  

Foothills District Director 
Jean Westbrook, 803.789.7095 

2017 Landsford Road, Catawba, 29704 

(Term expires 2016) redbarn@truvista.net 

State Advisor   

SCFCL State Advisor 
Lou Robinson, 864.710.6939 

173 Grand Oak Circle, Pendleton, 29670 

lou2.robinson@gmail.com  

SCFCL State Advisor FCL Administrative 

Assistant 

LaDonna Peoples, 864.226.1581x116 

313 S. Towers Street, Anderson, 29624 

lpeople@clemson.edu 
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District Advisors 

Central Advisor Deon Legette, 803.432.9071 x117  

632 W. Dekalb Street, Camden, 29020 

dlgtt@clemson.edu 

 

 

 

 

Coastal Advisor Gayle Williford, 843.719.4140 x116 

3014 Cypress Gardens Road, Moncks Corner, 29461 

gwillif@clemson.edu  

 

Foothills Advisor 
Rhonda Matthews, 864.446.2276 

Box 640, 265 Industrial Park Road, Abbeville, 29620 

rhonda@clemson.edu  

Advisors to SCFCL 

SCFCL State Specialist Advisor 
Dr. Julie Northcutt, 864.656.3397 

Box 340316, 223 Poole Ag. Center, Clemson, 29634 

jknorth@clemson.edu  

Registered Dietician 
Dr. Michelle Parisi, 864.633.7750 

120 Lehotsky Hall, Clemson, 29634 

mparisi@clemson.edu  

 

Appointed State Board (Non-Voting) 

Board Member Emeritus 
Betty Buff, 803.794.7548 

304 Sisken Court, West Columbia, 29169 

bbuff1@sc.rr.com 

Parliamentarian Betty Shuler, 803.496.3852 

232 Geobet Drive, Holly Hill 29059-9183 

(Term Expires 2017) geobet@ntinet.com  
 

News and Views Editor 
Pat Breznay, 803.736.6535 

6 Valhalla Court, Columbia, 29229 

(Term Expires 2017) pbreznay@sc.rr.com 

News and Views Mailer 
Bette Chinners, 803.957.9163 

152 Cherokee Hills Court, Lexington, 29072 

(Term Expires 2017) bchinners@sc.rr.com 

SCFCL Webmaster 
Pamela Hanfland, 803.791.9890 

105 Woodcock Trail, West Columbia, 29169 

(Term Expires 2017) phanfland@gmail.com 

Membership Chairman Catherine Dunham, 864.429.5124 

719 Thompson Blvd., Union, 29379 

(Term Expires 2017) scimageseeker@gmail.com  
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NVON Project in Common 

Water Around the World Chairman 
Jack Earle, 864.984.4088 

P. O. Box 264, Laurens, 29360 

(Term Expires 2016) jearle99@prtcnet.com  

Eat Local – Eat Healthy Chairman 
Sandra Humphrey-Ross, 843.992.4578 

1654 Bermuda Road, Lake View, 29563 

(Term Expires 2016) shross2114@aol.com 

 

2016 Annual Meeting Chair  
Betty Osgood, 843.761.2916 

110 Boyd Street, Moncks Corner, 29461 

 betty_osgood@hotmail.com  

2016 Registration Chair 
Heather Kennedy, 843.486.3697 

2163 Poinsettia Ave, Summerville, 29483 

piggys2002@yahoo.com  
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